Jefferson, Wisconsin with Tax Key No. 241-0614-1524-001 and as legally described on Exhibit A attached 

hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("Property"). 

ARTICLE II 

Purchase Price 

2.1 Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be Five Hundred Ninety-Seven 

Thousand Four Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($597,450.00) (the "Purchase Price").  The Purchase Price, 

as adjusted by all prorations as provided for herein, shall be paid to Seller by Purchaser at Closing (as 

hereinafter defined), by wire transfer of immediately available federal funds or via cashier's check.

[...]

expenses thereof for the entire day upon which the Closing occurs.  All such prorations shall be made 

on the basis of the actual number of days of the month which shall have elapsed as of the day of the 

Closing and based upon the actual number of days in the month and a three hundred sixty five (365) 

day year.  The amount of such prorations shall be performed and shall be final at Closing.  Except as 

set forth in this Section 9.2, all items of income and expense which accrue for the period prior to the 

Closing will be for the account of Seller and all items of income and expense which accrue for the